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 JUST THE FAX 
April 21, 2023

THIS CA UPDATE HAS BEEN 
SENT TO THE FOLLOWING: 

COUNTIES: 
☒ Imperial 
☒ Riverside/San Bernardino 
☒ Los Angeles 
☒ Orange 
☒ Sacramento 
☒ San Diego 

 
LINES OF BUSINESS: 
☒ Molina Medi-Cal 

Managed Care 
☒ Molina Medicare  

Options Plus 
☒ Molina Marketplace  

(Covered CA) 
 
PROVIDER TYPES: 
☒ Medical Group/ 

IPA/MSO 
Primary Care  

☒ IPA/MSO 
☒ Directs 

Specialists 
☒ Directs 
☒ IPA 
☒ Hospitals 

Ancillary  
☒ CBAS 
☒ SNF/LTC 
☒ DME 
☒ Home Health 
☒ Other 

Informational Bulletin Regarding Emergency 
Declaration – Winter Storms 

This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of California (MHC) network 
providers. 

On March 1, 2023, California Governor Gavin Newsom proclaimed a state of 
emergency due to winter storms in Amador, Kern, Los Angeles, Madera, 
Mariposa, Mono, Nevada, San Bernardino, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, 
Sierra, Sonoma, and Tulare. 

On March 8, 2023 California Governor Gavin Newsom proclaimed a State of 
Emergency to 21 additional counties in Butte, El Dorado, Fresno, Humboldt, 
Imperial, Inyo, Lake, Mendocino, Merced, Monterey, Napa, Placer, Plumas, 
Sacramento, San Francisco, San Mateo, Santa Clara, Santa Cruz, Stanislaus, 
Tuolumne, and Yuba counties to support storm response and relief efforts. 

On March 14, 2023 California Governor Gavin Newsom proclaimed a State of 
Emergency to 3 additional counties in Alpine, Orange and Trinity, which join 40 
counties that the Governor has previously proclaimed a state of emergency for 
since the start of severe winter storms. 

On April 20, 2023, California Governor Gavin Newsom proclaimed another 
Winter Storm State of Emergency to add 4 additional counties, including Contra 
Costa, Riverside, San Diego, and Yolo counties. 

The Governor’s proclamation is available at: https://www.gov.ca.gov/wp-
content/uploads/2023/04/4.20.23-Storms_SOE_Additional-Counties.pdf

This notification is meant to provide a summary on those declarations and 
information that Molina Healthcare is sharing with our internal and external 
partners for communication. 

Molina’s 1st priority is safety for our communities – our members, our 
providers, and our employees. Molina wants to ensure that members needing 
care or medication in impacted areas can get help. 

In that regard, members should call the Nurse Advice line, which is available 
24/7 to guide members to urgent care, emergency rooms, or pharmacies 
nearby: (888) 275-8750 English; (866) 648-3537 Spanish; 711 Hearing 
Impaired. 

Molina will be monitoring this matter closely and providing further 
communication as needed. 
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To view the State of Emergency in full, please visit: https://www.gov.ca.gov/2023/04/20/governor-
newsom-expands-storm-state-of-emergency-to-four-additional-counties/  

QUESTIONS 
If you have questions regarding this notification or there are office closures, please report them 
immediately to your appointed County Provider Services Representative at: 

Service County Area  Provider Services 
Representative 

Contact 
Number 

Email Address 

California Hospital 
Systems 

Deletha Foster 

Shelly Lilly 

909-577-4351 

858-614-1586 

Deletha.Foster@molinahealthcare.com 

Michelle.Lilly@molinahealthcare.com  

Los Angeles Clemente Arias 

Christian Diaz 

562-517-1014 

562-549-3550 

Clemente.Arias@molinahealthcare.com 

Christian.Diaz@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles / Orange 
County 

Maria Guimoye 562-549-4390 Maria.Guimoye@molinahealthcare.com 

Sacramento Jennifer Rivera Carrasco 562-542-2250 Jennifer.RiveraCarrasco@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino Luana McIver 909-501-3314 Luana.Mciver@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino / 
Riverside County 

Vanessa Lomeli 909-577-4355 Vanessa.Lomeli2@molinahealthcare.com 

Riverside County Mimi Howard 562-549-3532 Smimi.Howard@molinahealthcare.com 

San Diego / Imperial 
County 

Briana Givens 

Carlos Liciaga 

Salvador Perez 

562-549-4403 

858-614-1591 

562-549-3825 

Briana.Givens@molinahealthcare.com 

Carlos.Liciaga@molinahealthcare.com 

Salvador.Perez@molinahealthcare.com
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